U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102389911 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Eastman Kodak Company Cycolor, Inc. Internal MC 00205 Bldg. 7, Floor 13, KO Street Address: 343 State Street Individual(s) Association Limited Partnership General Partnership 7in14650-020 City: Rochester State: NY Corporation-StateDelaware Other Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tes Yes Yes No General Partnership__ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership __ XX Assignment Merger Corporation-State New Jersey Security Agreement Change of Name Other _ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other_ representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No January 23, 2003 Execution Date: Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 15000<u>65</u> A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1513561 2375589 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: David C. Stimson 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 90.00 Internal Address: MC 00205 Floor 13, Bldg. 7 Enclosed K₀ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 343 State Street 050225 State: NY Zip: 14650 City: Rochester (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depesit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David C. Stimson February 28, 2003

> cuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

03/13/2003 GTON11

00000083 050225

Name of Person Signing

1500065

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

TRADEMARK REEL: 002690 FRAME: 0867

Date

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cycolor, Inc., a Delaware corporation, ("Assignor") with its principal place of business at 3385 Newmark Drive, Miamisburg, Ohio 45342, is the owner of the following trademark registrations:

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
CYCOLOR	1500065	August 16, 1988
CYCOLOR	1513561	November 22, 1988
CYCOLOR and Design	2375589	August 8, 2000

WHEREAS Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation, ("Assignee"), located at 343 State Street, Rochester, New York 14650 is desirous of acquiring these trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by them and all registrations, rights, and title of these trademarks;

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the Assignor assigns, transfers, conveys Assignee the entire right, title and interest in these trademarks and registrations, together with the good will of the business symbolized by them, and the rights to sue and recover for past infringement of said trademarks.

IN WITNESS, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed on the 23 day of January 2003.

CYCOLOR, INC.

Jacrie Brynt Name: LAURIE BRYANT

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

STATE OF Ohio (COUNTY OF Montgomery)

SS

I certify that Laurie Bryant personally came before me this day and acknowledged that (s)he is the Vice President of Cycolor, Inc. and acknowledged on behalf of Cycolor, Inc. the execution of this instrument.

Witness my official seal this 23 day of January 2003.

Notary Public

My commission expires: July 7, 2007

COLLETTE CRAWFORD, Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires July 7, 2007

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002690 FRAME: 0868

RECORDED: 03/11/2003